PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Teknovus, Inc.	08/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Broadcom Corporation	
Street Address:	5300 California Avenue	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92617	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13947801

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023712540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-2600

Email: rsokohl@skgf.com, dcrooks@skgf.com

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C Correspondent Name:

1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2875.4360002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Sokohl	
Signature:	/Robert Sokohl, Reg. No. 36,013/	
Date:	07/22/2013	

Total Attachments: 6

source=2875.4360002 ASSIGNMENT FROM TEKNOVUS TO BRCM#page1.tif

source=2875.4360002 ASSIGNMENT FROM TEKNOVUS TO BRCM#page2.tif source=2875.4360002 ASSIGNMENT FROM TEKNOVUS TO BRCM#page3.tif source=2875.4360002 ASSIGNMENT FROM TEKNOVUS TO BRCM#page4.tif source=2875.4360002 ASSIGNMENT FROM TEKNOVUS TO BRCM#page5.tif source=2875.4360002 ASSIGNMENT FROM TEKNOVUS TO BRCM#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Teknovus, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California and having an office and place of business at 1351 Redwood Way, Petaluma, California 94954 (hereafter referred to as the "Assignor"), hereby sells and assigns to Broadcom Corporation, a corporation formed under the laws of California, having an office and place of business at 5300 California Avenue, Irvine, California 92617 (hereafter referred to as the "Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), and throughout the world, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages,

- (a) in each of the Patents and Patent Applications that are described in detail in Schedule A, annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and
- (b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the Patents and Patent Applications described in detail in Schedule A, including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of such Patents and Patent Applications, to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and
- (c) in any and all inventions described in each of the Patents and Patent Applications that are described in detail on Schedule A, and in all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable therefrom, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such Patents and Patent Applications, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applications and Letters Patents as above, and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the applications or Letters Patents or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee at Assignee's expense in every reasonable way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement act.

The Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts at Assignee's request and expense that may be necessary to obtain or ensure a grant of a valid patent to the Assignee.

The Assignor hereby represents that Assignor has full right and authority to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Assignor hereby grants the patent practitioners associated with **CUSTOMER NUMBER 49579** the power to insert in this assignment, including the attached Schedule A, any further information regarding the patents and patent applications so identified in such Schedule A that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

SIGNED on behalf of the said ASSIGNOR,

TEKNOVUS, INC.

By:

Dee Henderson

Name: Director, Intellectual Property Administration

Title:

Date: 8/9/10

1143017 LDOC

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES PATENTS, UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS AND INTERNATIONAL APPLICATIONS THAT DESIGNATE THE UNITED STATES

	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
1	10/245,854	09/17/02	6,624,763	09/23/03
2.	10/435,431	05/09/2003	6,775,300 B2	08/10/2004
3.	10/617,507	07/11/2003	6,768,429 B2	07/27/2004
4.	10/663,608	09/15/2003	7,362,704 B2	04/22/2008
5	12/105,536	04/18/2008	7,719,977 B2	05/18/2010
6.	10/930,336	08/30/2004	7,436,765 B2	10/14/2008
7.	12/781,657	05/17/2010		
8.	60/499,465	09/03/2003		
9.	10/703,359	11/06/2003	7,289,501 B2	10/30/2007
10.	10/814,929	03/30/2004	7,505,459 B2	03/17/2009
11.	10/805,088	03/18/2004	7,321,597 B2	01/22/2008
12.	10/758,895	01/16/2004	7,382,739 B2	06/03/2008
13.	60/440,963	01/23/2003		
14.	10/820,663	04/07/2004	7,477,845 B2	01/13/2009
15.	12/328,373	12/04/2008		
16.	60/495,649	08/18/2003		
17.	10/850,738	05/21/2004	7,545,813 B2	06/09/2009
18.	60/497,679	08/26/2003		
19.	10/866,399	06/12/2004	7,152,199 B2	12/19/2006
20.	60/576,751	06/02/2004		
21	10/925,175	08/23/2004	6,967,949 B2	11/22/2005
22.	60/502,412	09/15/2003		

Page 3 of 6

SCHEDULE A

	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
23.	60/566,517	04/28/2004		
24.	60/570,928	05/13/2004		
25.	11/223,487	09/08/2005	7,664,019 B2	02/16/2010
26.	10/918,668	08/12/2004		
27.	60/494,106	08/12/2003		
28.	60/494,107	08/12/2004		
29.	10/941,356	09/14/2004	7,630,639 B2	12/08/2009
30.	60/502,856	09/15/2003		
31.	60/504,936	09/23/2003		
32.	11/078,923	03/10/2005	7,349,537 B2	03/25/2008
33.	60/579,449	06/14/2004		
34.	60/552,152	03/11/2004		
35.	60/565,882	04/27/2004		
36.	11/115,753	04/26/2005	7,443,850 B2	10/28/2008
37.	12/259,281	10/27/2008		
38,	60/566,537	04/28/2004		
39.	11/478,492	06/28/2006		
40.	60/695,795	06/29/2005		
41.	11/130,731	05/16/2005		
42.	11/228,879	09/16/2005	7,525,982 B2	04/28/2009
43.	60/700,005	07/15/2005		
44.	11/385,431	03/20/2006	7,590,139 B2	09/15/2009
45.	60/751,837	12/19/2005		
46.	11/431,342	05/09/2006	7,660,528 B2	02/09/2010

Page 4 of 6

SCHEDULE A

	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
47.	60/680,807	05/13/2005		
48.	11/644,562	12/21/2006	7,693,178 B2	04/06/2010
49.	60/755,894	12/30/2005		
50.	60/976,707	10/01/2007		
51.	12/210,744	09/15/2008		
52.	61/046,654	04/21/2008		
53.	12/414,963	03/31/2009		
54.	12/565,680	09/23/2009		
55.	61/107,251	10/21/2008		
56.	12/579,209	10/14/2009		
57.	61/107,255	10/21/2008		
58.	12/574,083	10/06/2009		
59.	61/107,256	10/21/2008		
60.	12/574,920	10/07/2009		
51.	61/107,258	10/21/2008		
52.	12/581,452	10/19/2009		
63.	61/107,263	10/21/2008		
54.	61/162,548	03/23/2009		
55.	12/728,059	03/19/2010		
56.	61/165,770	04/01/2009		
, o. 57.	12/749,285	03/29/2010		
58.	12/577,608	10/12/2009		
,o. 59.	61/111,465	11/05/2008		
70.	61/162,188	03/20/2009		
υ.				

Page 5 of 6

SCHEDULE A

	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
71.	12/725,219	03/16/2010		
72.	61/221,293	06/29/2009		
73.	12/824,886	06/28/2010		
74.	61/221,339	06/29/2009		
75.	61/223,359	07/06/2009		
76.	12/828,568	07/01/2010		
77.	61/306,745	02/22/2010		
78.	61/240,935	09/09/2009		
79.	60/360,827	02/28/2002		
80.	60/379,210	05/09/2002		

1143017_1.DOC

Page 6 of 6